PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
Hermann ZIAJA				03/29/2010			
Juergen BRECHT				03/29/2010			
Christian STRAUSS				03/29/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: CWW-med AG							
Street Address:	Baarerstr. 112						
City:	Zug						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND						
Postal Code:	6302						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12690		12690	951				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641-0270							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248-641-1600							
Email: bhalabis@hdp.com							
Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4965-000402/CO				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher M. Brock				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT							

PATENT REEL: 024164 FRAME: 0475 US Attorney Docket No.: 4965-000402/CO EP Attorney Docket No.: 4051P102USCONWO - ML/ha

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CWW-med AG Baarerstr. 112 6302 Zug Switzerland

a German Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to all subject matter invented by Assignor and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

executed on even date herewith (_____); or

Serial No. 12/690,951, filed on January 21, 2010

entitled:

CONNECTION DEVICE

and signed by us on the date set forth below;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Attorneys and Counselors to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

U.S. Assignment

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024164 FRAME: 0476 US Attorney Docket No.: 4965-000402/CO EP Attorney Docket No.: 4051P102USCONWO - ML/ha

in resentony minerest, i nereditto sectity nund	iereof, I hereunto set my	Ił	Whereof,	lestimony	ı Te	Ĭn
---	---------------------------	----	----------	-----------	------	----

SIGNATURES

Hermann ZIAJA 2010

Dated

First Witness

Second Witness

First Witness

Second Witness

Juergen BRECHT

Dated

First Witness

Christian STRAUSS

Dated

TALLEY AND AND AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS ADDRESS

Second Witness

15341041.1

U.S. Assignment

Page 2

US Attomey Docket No.: 4965-000402/CO EP Attomey Docket No.: 4051P102USCONWO - ML/ha

In Testimony Whereof, I hereinto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Hermann ZIAJA	First Witness
Dated	Second Witness
Luerder/BRECHT 29/ Kavz 2010	First Witness
29/ Hav 2 2010 Dated	Second Witness
X Christian STRAUSS	First Winess
Dated	Second Witness
elie installe	
U.S. Assignment	

Page 2

1

I

US Altomey Docket No.: 4965-000402/CO EP Altomey Docket No.: 4051P102USCONWO - ML/ha

In Testimony Whereof, I hereanto set my hand,

SIGNATURES

Hormann ZIAJA

First Wilness

Dated

Second Witness

Juergen BRECHT

Dated

X Christian STRAUSS Dated

First Witness

Second Witness

First Witness

Second Witness

1534(04).)

U.S. Assignment

Page 2

......

PATENT REEL: 024164 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 03/31/2010